Date(s)

Saturday 31st December 2022

Service Changes

COS - Reduced Service (as no Eastservice)
East- No Service

Reason for Closure

Power Upgrade (ATF Project)

Sunday 1stJanuary 2023

COS - Reduced Service (as no Eastservice)
East- No Service

Power Upgrade (ATF Project)

Monday 2nd January 2023 (Bank Holiday)

West- No peak services

Paddington to S outhall - reduced service until 05.40
COS - Reduced Service (as no Eastservice)

East- No Service

Power Upgrade (ATF Project)
HS 2 works

Sunday 15th to Wednesday 18th January 2023

West - Reduced evening service

Maintenance

Sunday 22nd January 2023

West- Reduced S ervice

HS 2 works

Sunday 29th January 2023

West- Reduced S ervice

HS 2 works

Monday 30th January to Thursday 2nd February
2023

West- Reduced S ervice

High Output Track Renewals

S aturday 4th February 2023

West- Paddington High Level to Reading /Heathrow
(Maidenhead services will not run)

COS - No Service

East- No Service

Maintenance
Track Renewals
HS 2 works

Sunday 5th February 2023

West- Services reduced and diverted into Paddington High
Level

COS - No Service

East- No Service

Maintenance
Track Renewals
HS 2 works

Saturday 11th February 2023

East- No Service S henfield to S tratford

Maintenance
Track Renewals

Sunday 12th February 2023

West- Reduced S ervice
East- No Service S henfield to S tratford

Maintenance
Track Renewals
HS 2 works

Monday 13th to Thursday 16th February 2023

West - Reduced evening service

Maintenance

Saturday 18th February 2023

East- No Service S henfield to S tratford

Maintenance
Track Renewals
Drainage Works




Sunday 19th February 2023

West - Reduced service
East- No Service

Maintenance
Track Renewals
Drainage Works
HS 2 works

Saturday 25th February 2023

East- No Service Shenfield to S tratford

Maintenance
Track Renewals

Sunday 26th February 2023

West - Reduced Service
East- No Service S henfield to S tratford

Maintenance
Track Renewals
HS 2 works

Saturday 4th March 2023

East- No Service S henfield to S tratford

Maintenance
Track Renewals

Sunday 5th March 2023

East- No Service S henfield to S tratford

Maintenance
Track Renewals

Saturday 11th March 2023

West - Paddington High Level to Reading /Heathrow (no
Maidenhead services)

COS - No Service

East- No Service

Maintenance at S tratford

Track Renewals

COS System Testing for Easter
Signalling software upgrade

Sunday 12th March 2023

West- Paddington High Level to Reading /Heathrow (no
Maidenhead services)

COS - No Service

East- No Service

Maintenance at S tratford

Track Renewals

COS System Testing for Easter
Signalling software upgrade

Monday 13th to Thursday 16th March 2023

West - Reduced evening service

High Output Track Renewals

Saturday 18th March 2023

West - Reduced Service from 23.20

HS 2 works

Sunday 19th March 2023

West - Reduced Service until 07.45

HS 2 works

Monday 20th March to Thursday 23rd March 2023

West - Reduced Service

High Output Track Renewals

Saturday 25th March 2023

West - Reduced Service from 23.20

HS 2 works

Sunday 26th March 2023

West- Reduced Service
COS - Late Start-Up

HS 2 works
Overhead line maintenance

Monday 27th March to Thursday 30th March20 23

West - Reduced Service

High Output Track Renewals

Saturday 1st April 2023

West - Reduced service from 23.20

HS 2 works




Sunday 2nd April 2023

West - Reduced service until 17.00

HS 2 works
S & C Maintenance

Good Friday 7th April 2023

West- Reduced and diverted into Paddington High Level
COS - No Service
East- Services diverted into Liverpool Street High Level

Signalling S oftware Upgrade

Saturday 8th April 2023

West- Reduced and diverted into Paddington High Level
COS - No Service
East- Services diverted into Liverpool Street High Level

Signalling S oftware Upgrade

Sunday 9th April 2023

West - Reduced and diverted into Paddington High Level
COS - No Service
East- Service diverted into Liverpool Street High Level

Signalling S oftware Upgrade

Easter Monday 10th April 2023

West- Reduced and diverted into Paddington High Level
COS - No Service
East- Service diverted into Liverpool Street High Level

Signalling S oftware Upgrade

Monday 10th to Thursday 13th April 2023

West - Reduced evening service

Maintenance

Saturday 15th April 2023

West - Reduced service from 23.20

HS 2 works

Sunday 16th April 2023

West - Reduced service

HS 2 works

Monday 24th April to Thursday 27th April 2023

West - Reduced evening service

High Output Track Renewals

Saturday 29th April 2023

West - Reduced service from 23.20

HS 2 works

Sunday 30th April 2023

West- No service between Paddington and Slough /Heathrow
until 07.45

HS 2 works
Late notice maintenance work

Monday 8th May to Thursday 11th May 2023

West - Reduced evening service

Maintenance

Sunday 21st May 2023

West - Reduced service until 07.45

HS 2 works

Monday 5th to Thursday 8th June 2023

West - Reduced evening service

Maintenance

Sunday 11th June 2023

West- Reduced Service

HS 2 works

Monday 3rd July to Thursday 6th July 2023

West - Reduced evening service

Maintenance

Sunday 9th July 2023

West - Reduced Service until 07.15

HS 2 works

Monday 17th to Wednesday 19th July 2023

West - Reduced evening service

High Output Track Renewals

Monday 31stJuly to Thursday 3rd August 2023

West - Reduced evening service

Maintenance

Sunday 13th August2023

East- No service until 06.30

OLE improvements

Monday 14th to Thursday 17th August 2023

West - Reduced evening service

High Output Track Renewals

Sunday 20th August 2023

East- No service until 06.30

OLE improvements




Monday 28th August 2023

West - Reduced evening service

High Output Track Renewals

Tuesday 29th to Thursday 31st August 2023

West - Reduced evening service

High Output Track Renewals

Saturday 23rd September 2023

West - Reduced Service

Overhead line works

Saturday 24th S eptember 2023

West - Reduced Service

Overhead line works

Monday 25th to Thursday 28 September 2023

West - Reduced evening service

Maintenance

Saturday 7th October 2023

West - Reduced Service from 00.20 (Sunday)

Overhead line works

Sunday 8th October 2023

West - Reduced and diverted into Paddington High Level
COS - No Service
East- No Service

Maintenance and Overhead line works

Saturday 14th October 2023

West - Reduced Service from 00.20 (Sunday)

Overhead line works

Sunday 15th October 2023

West - Reduced Service

Overhead line works
HS 2 works

Sunday 22nd October 2023

West - Reduced Service

Track Maintenance

Monday 23rd to Thursday 26th October 2023

West - Reduced evening service

Maintenance

Sunday 29th October 2023

West- Reduced Service

Track Maintenance

Saturday 11th November 2023

West- Reduced Service

Overhead line works

Sunday 12th November 2023

West- Reduced Service

Overhead line works
HS 2 works

Sunday 19th November 2023

East- Reduced Service until 12.15.

Maintenance

Monday 20th to Thursday 23rd November 2023

West - Reduced evening service

Maintenance

Saturday 25th November 2023

West - Reduced Service into Paddington High Level
Heathrow Closed
COS - No Service
East- Service going into Liverpool Street High Level

Heathrow works
Maintenance

Sunday 26th November 2023

West - No service before 07.40

Reading to Slough Shuttles operate 07.40 to 12.40
Reading to Ealing Broadway service to operate after 12.40
East- Service going into Liverpool Street High Level

Signalling Upgrade Commissioning
HS 2 Works

Overhead line works

Heathrow Maintenance
Maintenance




Sunday 3rd December 2023 West - Reduced Service HS 2 works
Saturday 9th December 2023 West - Reduced Service HS 2 works
Sunday 10th December 2023 West - Reduced Service HS 2 works
Saturday 16th December 2023 West - Reduced Service HS 2 works
Sunday 17th December 2023 West - Reduced Service HS 2 works

Monday 18th to Thursday 21st December 2023

West - Reduced evening service

Maintenance

Sunday 24th December 2023

West - Reduced Service

HS 2 works

Tuesday 26th December 2023
(Boxing Day)

No services

Overhead line works
Maintenance
HS 2 works

Wednesday 27th December 2023

West - Reduced Service

HS 2 works
S & C renewals

Thursday 28th December 2023

Saturday Service to Operate

S & C Renewals

Sunday 7th January 2024

West - Reduced Service

HS 2 works

Sunday 14th January 2024

West- Reduced Service

HS 2 works

Monday 15th to Thursday 18th January 2024

West - Reduced evening service

Maintenance

Saturday 20th January 2024

West - Reduced Service and diverted to Paddington High Level
COS - No Service
East- Services diverted to Liverpool Street High Level

Signalling S oftware Testing

Sunday 21stJanuary 2024

West - Reduced Service and diverted to Paddington High Level
COS - No Service
East- Services diverted to Liverpool Street High level

Signalling S oftware Testing

Sunday 28th January 2024

West - Reduced Service
East- Reduced Service until 12.15

Maintenance Work
S & C tamping

Saturday 3rd February 2024

East- No Service S henfield to S tratford

Maintenance

Sunday 4th February 2024

West - Reduced Service
East- No Service Shenfield to S tratford

Maintenance
HS 2 works




Saturday 10th February 2024

COS - Reduced Service
East- No Service

Maintenance

Sunday 11th February 2024

COS - Reduced Service
East- No Service

Maintenance

Monday 12th to Thursday 15th February 2024

West - Reduced evening service

Maintenance

Saturday 17th February 2024

West - Reduced Service
COS - Normal Service
East- No Service Shenfield to S tratford

Maintenance
HS 2 works

Sunday 18th February 2024

West - Reduced Service diverted to Paddington High Level
COS - No Service
East- No Service

Maintenance
HS 2 works

Saturday 24th February 2024

West - Normal S ervice
COS - Normal Service
East- No Service Shenfield to S tratford

Maintenance

Sunday 25th February 2024

West - Normal S ervice
COS - Normal Service
East- No Service Shenfield to S tratford

Maintenance

Saturday 2nd March 2024

West - Reduced service from 00.40 (Sunday)

HS 2 works

Sunday 3rd March 2024

West - Reduced Service

Late Notice Maintenance

Monday 4th to Thursday 7th March 2024

West - Reduced evening service

Enhanced maintenance

Saturday 9th March 2024

West - Reduced service from 00.40 (Sunday)

HS 2 works

Sunday 10th March 24

West- Reduced Service

HS 2 works

Monday 11th to Thursday 14th March 2024

West - Reduced evening service

Enhanced Maintenance

Saturday 16th March 2024

West - Reduced service from 00.40 (Sunday)

HS 2 works

Sunday 17th March 2024

West - Reduced service

HS 2 works

Monday 18th to Thursday 21st March 2024

West - Reduced evening service

Enhanced Maintenance

Saturday 23rd March 2024

West - Reduced service from 00.40 (Sunday)

HS 2 works

Sunday 24th March 20 24

West - Reduced Service

HS 2 works

Monday 25th to Thursday 28th March 2024

West - Reduced evening service

Enhanced Maintenance

Friday 29th March 2024

West - Reduced Service into Paddington High Level
COS - No Service
East- Service diverted into Liverpool Street High Level

Signalling S oftware Testing




Saturday 30th March 2024

West - Reduced Service into Paddington High Level
COS - No Service
East- Servicediverted into Liverpool Street High Level

Signalling S oftware Testing
HS 2 works

Sunday 31st March 2024

West - Reduced Service into Paddington High Level
COS - No Service
East- Service diverted into Liverpool Street High Level

Signalling S oftware Testing
HS 2 works

Monday 1st April 2024

West - Reduced Service into Paddington High Level
COS - No Service
East- Service diverted into Liverpool Street High Level

Signalling S oftware Testing

Saturday 6th April 2024

West - Reduced service from 00.40 (Sunday)

HS 2 works

Sunday 7th April 2024

West - Reduced Service

HS 2 works

Track renewals

COS (Central Operating S ection) - Paddington to S tratford /

Abbey Wood

East (Anglia Route) - Stratford / Liverpool S treet to S henfield

West (Western Route) - Reading /Maidenhead /Heathrow to

Paddington

High Level - Network Rail main line stations at Paddington &

Liverpool S treet




